Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS	IGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	ENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD SULLIVAN	08/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAN JUAN PATENTS, INC.
Street Address:	2302 LASSO LANE
City:	LAKELAND
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29288558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SANJP-109D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES

Total Attachments: 1

source=signedassign109d#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019653 FRAME: 0802

500328813

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): SANJU-109D

Whereas, I, TODD SULLIVAN, of ELOY, ARIZONA, whose mailing address is c/o SAN JUAN PRODUCTS, 850 No. Davidson, Eloy, AZ 85231, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FIBERGLASS POOL ("Crystal Beach") for which United States Design Application Serial Number 29/288,558 was filed on June 15, 2007;

Whereas, SAN JUAN PATENTS, INC. of LAKELAND, FLORIDA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2302 LASSO LANE, LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33801 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and

sale not been made.
Executed this 1st day of August
Argona tonvironmental Contagner,
TODD SULLWAN .
State of Arzona) SS:
County of <u>Feral</u>
Before me personally appeared said TODD SULLIVAN, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence,
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument this
Lewel T- Feeter
PAMELA L. PORTER (Notary Public)
Note: Signaturate that the state of the stat

RECORDED: 08/06/2007

My Commission Expires DECEMBER 28, 2010

PATENT REEL: 019653 FRAME: 0803